OP \$115.00 6085882

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM717950

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alma Lasers, Inc.		03/30/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alma Lasers Ltd.	
Street Address:	18 HaHarash St.	
Internal Address:	POB3021	
City:	Caesarea Industrial Park, Caesarea	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	3079895	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ISRAEL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6085882	CLEARLIFT
Registration Number:	3193985	PIXEL
Registration Number:	3219673	SOPRANO
Registration Number:	2967175	HARMONY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 844-475-2952

Email: smulholland@mulholland-law.com

Correspondent Name: Sylvia Mulholland Address Line 1: 7119 W. Sunset Blvd.

Address Line 2: #605

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90046

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Sylvia Mulholland
Address Line 1: 7119 W. Sunset Blvd.

Address Line 2: #605

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007666 FRAME: 0656

900684846

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CAI	Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90046	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sylvia Mulholland	
SIGNATURE:	/Sylvia Mulholland/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2022	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Alma Lasers, Inc. Trademark Assignment to Alma Lasers Ltd. copy#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007666 FRAME: 0657

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Alma Lasers, Inc. a Delaware corporation of 485 Half Day Road, Suite 100 Buffalo Grove ILLINOIS 60089 is recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as the owner of the following registered trademarks:

CLEARLIFT Reg. No. 6085882 PIXEL Reg. No. 3193985 SOPRANO Reg. No. 3219673 HARMONY Reg. 2967175

AND WHEREAS Alma Lasers Ltd. of POB 3021 18 HaHarash St. Caesarea Industrial Park Caesarea ISRAEL 307989 wishes to acquire all of the rights, title and interest of Alma Lasers, Inc. in and to the said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Alma Lasers, Inc. does hereby assign to the said Alma Lasers Ltd. all of its rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the registration thereof, as required by 15 USC §1060.

This Assignment is executed this 30th day of March, 2022.

By: Caitlin Farrell
Director of Marketing Communication

RECORDED: 03/31/2022

Caitlin Farrell

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007666 FRAME: 0658